○ Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  ○This product is not designed to have protection against radioactive rays.
1/14
TSZ02201-0R6R0A600600-1-2© 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001 31.Oct.2014 Rev.002
100mA Fixed Output
LDO Regulator
BDxxFA1FP3 ● General Description

●Package          W(Typ.)  D(Typ.)   H(Max.)
SOT89-3 4.50mm x 4.15mm x 1.5mm
 ●Ordering Information
B D x x F A 1 F P 3 - TL
Part
Number Output
voltage
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
54: 5.4V
J2: 12.0V
Input
Voltage
F:30V
Output
Current
A1:0.1A
Package
FP3:SOT89-3
Packaging and forming specification
TL : Emboss tape reel
VO VCC
GND FIN
COUT CIN
CIN,COUT : Ceramic Capacitor
2/14
BDxxFA1FP3 Datasheet
TSZ02201-0R6R0A600600-1-2© 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001 31.Oct.2014 Rev.002
● Block Diagram
BDxxFA1FP3
 ●Pin Configuration
 ●Pin Description
Pin No. Pin name Pin Function
1 Vo Output pin
2 GND GND pin
3 Vcc  Input pin
reverse FIN Substrate (Connect to GND)
GND
TSD
OCP
SOFT
START
VO
VCC
Fig. 1 Block Diagram
1
 VO VCC
2 3
GND
(TOP VIEW)
SOT89-3
3/14
BDxxFA1FP3 Datasheet
TSZ02201-0R6R0A600600-1-2© 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001 31.Oct.2014 Rev.002
● Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
Power supply voltage VCC 30.0 *
1
 V
Output voltage Vo 18 V
Power dissipation SOT89-3 Pd*
2
 1670 *
2
 mW
Operating temperature range Topr -25 to +85 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -55 to +150 °C
Maximum junction temperature Tjmax +150 °C
*1 Not to exceed Pd.